Hastings Councillors – Contact Information

Mayor Lawrence Yule
lawrence.yule@hdc.govt.nz

878-0573

Hastings Ward

Cynthia Bowers

cynthiabowers@xtra.co.nz

870-9850

Norm Speers







878-9552

Mick Lester


mglester@clear.net.nz


874-9841

Kevin Watkins

kvwatkins@xtra.co.nz


878-2514

Margaret Twigg

margaret.twigg@xtra.co.nz

876-7178

Anne Wilson


c.annewilson@xtra.co.nz

878-6787

Flaxmere Ward

Keriana Poulain

kerianapoulain@slingshot.co.nz
879-8719

Henare O’Keefe

henareokeefe@clear.net.nz

879-5298

Havelock North Ward

Wayne Bradshaw

bradshawestate@xtra.co.nz

877-8017

Mandy Kimber

kimberemerald@hotmail.com
877-9722

Heretaunga Ward

Rod Heaps


rod@gannets.com


875-0455

Robert Burnside

robert@cleanearth.co.nz

844-1060

Mohaka Ward

Deborah Turner

deltad@xtra.co.nz


839-8877

Kahuraniki Ward

Derek Brownrigg

dsbrownrigg@hotmail.com

874-8732

